

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3494/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2003 in CRLA No.55/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JITENDRA RAM @ JITU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhun,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

arned
Having heard the learned amicus and Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, le
counsel apparing for the State, we are of the view that in order to
resolve the
question as to whether on the date of alleged commission of the of
fence the
petitioner herein was a juvenile within the meaning of th
e Bihar Children
Act, 1982, or not is required to be considered on the basis of the m
aterials on
record. Let the records of the Sessions Court as also of the High
Court be
called for.

Put up the matter after twelve weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER